
LEARNING UPDATE - 3

Friday, 5th February, 2021

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Dear Parents / Caregivers,

We have had a good start to the year. While greeting students each morning, it is wonderful to see that they

are arriving on time and dressed in their uniform. Few students have been arriving late. These are all good

signs of an improving culture for our school.

DEVICES FOR LEARNING - Bring Your Own Device (BYOD)

It is very important that each student

has the technology necessary to access

their learning each day.

You may, or may not, be aware that the

vast majority of our staff organise the

learning for their classes on Google

Classroom. This platform allows

students to easily access the key

material for each subject. This means it

can be accessed anywhere in the school

and at home.

As well as this, all of our reminders to

our students about key events and any

other information is communicated to them using this technology. This includes information about sport and

cultural activities, excursions, incursions and opportunities.

Not having a laptop at school means that your child is significantly disadvantaged.

If your child does not have a laptop, this needs to be addressed immediately. We will be starting regular checks

from next week. If for some reason your child requires a new device, we have provided these specifications for

Chromebooks that are cost effective and durable. These are available from many retailers. If there are any

issues with purchasing these, please let us know ASAP.

If you are interested in the school sourcing a Chromebook for you at a slightly cheaper price of $350, you

can express interest in one of these devices by emailing clre-hsgvfees@parra.catholic.edu.au. Once you have

paid the money we will be happy to provide the Chromebook for your child.

mailto:clre-hsgvfees@parra.catholic.edu.au


Travel permission note

On Tuesday you will have received a note that requires your signature so that your child is allowed to travel for

all off campus school events. This note also had a place for you to indicate your child’s swimming ability. Please

ensure this note is returned by Monday. If the note is not returned this could jeopardize your child’s ability to

participate in any school excursion.

Year 7 Learning booklets and Parent Information online presentation

Year 7 will receive their Learning booklet before they go on camp on Wednesday. The Learning booklet will be

accompanied by a link to an online presentation to help your children settle into high school. The link will be

shared by Skoolbag and SMS message.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant-Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Ms Enjoli Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany Carder bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nirmala Deni Savio ndenisavio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha Fresco sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally Jones sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon Marsh rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah Matulewicz smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.cu

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


